
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
August 2023

Tuesday, August 1
Praise God for those who meet Christ through SAT-7 programs. Pray 
those viewers grow strong in their faith.

Wednesday, August 2
Ask that SAT-7 programs continue to be a major source of comfort for 
Middle Eastern and North African people in crisis.

Thursday, August 3
Pray for basic provisions for over 250,000 Sudanese refugees, 5.4 
million Syrian refugees, and unknown numbers of Afghan and Turkish 
refugees from warfare and earthquakes.

Friday, August 4
My family secretly fled from Afghanistan, but without documents 
and work, life is impossible. If I am sent back, I will surely be killed 
because I taught humane thinking. Pray for my family. Iran 

Saturday, August 5
God says ‘Do not be afraid, for I am with you.’ Thank Him that He 
gives us this peace when we face a crisis. Lebanon

Sunday, August 6
Rejoice for the increasing number of SAT-7 production views on mobile 
devices.

Monday, August 7
Please pray that viewers of SAT-7 programming will clearly understand 
the biblical message and respond to the Gospel without fear.

Tuesday, August 8
Ask that Parables of Jesus (SAT-7 ARABIC), shot in Morocco using the 
Moroccan dialect, will make God’s love visible to local viewers.  

Wednesday, August 9
Pray SAT-7 social media and satellite channels help Isolated Believers 
realize they are part of a worldwide Christian community.

Thursday, August 10
Ask God to use SAT-7 TÜRK’s new program Great News to help 7-to-11 
year olds understand biblical principles. 

Friday, August 11
My husband keeps me locked up and forbids me from doing many 
things. Pray for me to know how to handle this situation. Chad

Saturday, August 12
Thank God that my teenage son has turned from drugs to Christ. 
Egypt

Sunday, August 13
Pour out praise for MENA pastors who are boldly teaching the Word of 
God.

Monday, August 14
Ask for positive school environments for children of SAT-7 staff 
members, especially for children starting into new schools.

Tuesday, August 15
Pray the SAT-7 Daily Bread messaging campaign will lead viewers to 
contact the audience support team for further help.

Wednesday, August 16
Ask the Holy Spirit to grant success to the work of SAT-7 support offices.
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Thursday, August 17
Pray the SAT-7 KIDS program Quality Time encourages youth to spend 
time with God. 

Friday, August 18
Pray for my daughters. They can not go to school, join a music 
group, or play sports. There is no church here either. Afghanistan

Saturday, August 19
Ask God for safety for aid workers to come help us recover from 
earthquake devastation. Turkiye

Sunday, August 20
SAT-7 Audience Relations staff send many inquirers links to an online 
Bible. Pray these recipients will read and understand God’s Word 

Monday, August 21
In Iran and Afghanistan being found with a Bible sometimes leads to 
punishment or death. Seek protection for believers to keep reading 
Scripture.

 
Tuesday, August 22
Pray fervently for release of all those in the MENA region who are 
imprisoned for their faith.

Wednesday, August 23
Ask the Lord for an end to all human trafficking in MENA countries.

Thursday, August 24
Ask that SAT-7’s film We Are the Arabs will help combat the common 
misconception that Christianity is a foreign religion to the MENA area.

Friday, August 25
I do not know how to communicate with God. Help me get closer to 
Him and learn to pray without ceasing. Iraq

Saturday, August 26
I left persecution in Iran four years ago but I have no citizenship. 
Now I am ill, depressed, and alone. Pray for me to see the light in 
this darkness. Turkiye

Sunday, August 27
"Him we proclaim,.. that we may present every man mature in Christ." 
(Col. 1:28)  Ask God to continue to empower SAT-7 to train mature faith 
leaders.

Monday, August 28
Pray for the effectiveness of the new SAT-7 PARS program Along the 
Borders for refugees facing challenges.

Tuesday, August 29
Request healthy, God-glorifying family relations for audience support 
workers who empathize with hundreds of other people’s problems.

Wednesday, August 30
Six believers in Libya have been given death sentences for apostasy. 
Others have disappeared since arrest. Pray for release of prisoners and 
comfort for family members.

Thursday, August 31
Pray for the Holy Spirit to guide final preparations for launch of new 
programs this fall.
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